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Catamount Messenger 3.24.21 - Plan A Information
Catamount Families:

Here is important information about the WCPSS transition to Plan A at Panther Creek HS:

Plan A or Virtual Academy

On March 22, the WCPSS Board voted to return students in MS and HS to Plan A starting on April 8. The
WCPSS calendar was also changed that night to make Wednesday, April 7 a Teacher Workday (in addition
to April 6).

Families will be given the following options and a decision must be made no later than Thursday, April 1.
This deadline cannot be extended.
e Students currently assigned to an in-person cohort (Cohort A/1, B/2, or C/3) can continue with in-
person learning which will begin on a daily basis starting April 8.
e Students currently assigned to Virtual Academy (Cohort D/4) can continue with Virtual Academy.
e Students may change from in-person learning to Virtual Academy starting April 8.
e Students may change from Virtual Academy to daily in-person learning starting April 8.

If students/families wish to remain in their current status, NO action is needed. Their current status will
become their default status starting April 8.

If students/families wish to change their current status, action is needed. Parents will need to complete
the following Google form no later than April 1:
https://forms.gle/cFEWnB1eeXyhoPjY7

Here is information to verify which status a student is currently registered for in PowerSchool:
https://drive.google.com/file/d /1Wzfj6vYNsH7V6EL23viud-jShpRYONyC/view?usp=sharing

Instruction during Plan A

We do not anticipate changes to a student’s schedule or teachers as we transition to Plan A on April 8.

During 4th quarter, students will engage in similar instruction to 3rd quarter. There will be “live” instruction
for both in-person and VA students in the class and then students will complete additional activities for the
remainder of the class period asynchronously. Our bell schedule structure will be similar to what we have
been following this semester - a final version will be communicated soon.
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Off-Campus Lunch for Juniors and Seniors
Juniors and Seniors who would like to apply for off-campus lunch should complete this form:
https://forms.gle /f1cHeYmkta6gvvnz5

Student Parking for Juniors and Seniors

The application for student parking is open for students with a valid license. If you are interested in
obtaining a student parking spot, please complete and submit the application:
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e /1FAIpQLSesG4QryaPV6tZ-
j9Qp9cKKkKZEVAXmCiXNZxYTv303qFiDf2Q/viewform?pli=1

You will need a picture of your license registration card for the vehicle you wish to drive on campus. Once
your application is processed, you receive an email with your parking information. There will be no fee this
school year.

Transportation

Students that are eligible for bus transportation and do not already have it should go to
www.wcpss.net/transportation, click on Bus Rider Registration 2020-21, and complete the information
requested. Students will also need to complete the Bus Rider Attestation form at
https://busriderattestation.wcpss.net/

Health and Safety Protocols
Please review all components of the “Return to Campus” webpage if a student will have in-person

instruction - there are several links to click on: https://www.wcpss.net/returntocampus

Administrator/Counselor Contact

Administrator Student Group Counselor
(Last Name)
Mr. Jonathan Chang A-Da Ms. Morgan Graves
(schang@wcpss.net) (mgraves@wcpss.net)
Ms. Tineta McMillan De - Ji Ms. Beverly Davis
(tmcmillan2@wcpss.net) (bdavis@wcpss.net)
Mr. Drew Mabe Jo - Mo Ms. Amie Graham
(tmabe@wcpss.net) (agraham4@wcpss.net)
Mr. Eric Rosen Mu - Se Mr. James Gross
(erosen@wcpss.net) (jgross@wcpss.net)
Ms. Crystal Locus Sh-7Z Mr. Melvin Blackwell
(clocus@wcpss.net) (mblackwell@wcpss.net)
Dean of Ms. Felicia Moore
Student Services (fmoore@wcpss.net)
SAP Counselor Ms. Daria Johnson
(djohnson@wcpss.net)

Effective 2/5/21 for Students A - Da while Ms. Graves is on leave:

A-Au Ms. Beverly Davis
Aw - Bo Ms. Amie Graham

Br - Ce Mr. James Gross

Ch -Da Mr. Melvin Blackwell

Thank you for your continued support of Panther Creek High School!
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